You are required to obtain a Virginia Stormwater Management Program Land Disturbing Activity 

(VSMP-LDA) permit before any grading, excavation, filling, or clearing of land over one acre (43,560 

square feet) within any area of York County or over two thousand and five hundred (2,500) square feet 

within a Chesapeake Bay Preservation Area as defined in the York County Stormwater Management 

Ordinance. You may contact the York County Department of Public Works – Stormwater (DPW-S) at 

757-890-3774 for any questions or concerns pertaining to the VSMP-LDA permit or its conditions.